

For Immediate Release Press Release

## China Resources Beer Receives Eight Major Awards in the "2024 Asia (ex-Japan) Executive Team" Rankings by Institutional Investor

[Hong Kong, 18 June 2024] **China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited** (the "Company" or "CR Beer", or together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"; stock code under the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited: 291 (HKD counter) and 80291 (RMB counter)) has once again won eight industry awards in the consumer staples sector category in Asia, making it the highest-scoring company overall in the category. The awards were announced by *Institutional Investor*, an international financial magazine, as part of the "2024 Asia (ex-Japan) Executive Team" rankings.

- Most Honored Company Consumer Staples in Asia: CR Beer, with a weighted score of 54, making it one of the highest-scoring companies among all categories of "Most Honored Company"
- **Best CEO –** Mr. Hou Xiaohai, Executive Director and Chairman of the Board, who has been named for the seventh consecutive year
- Best CFO Mr. Zhao Wei, Executive Director and Chief Financial Officer
- Best IR Professional Mr. Kevin Leung, Investor Relations Director and Company Secretary
- Best IR Team CR Beer's Investor Relations Team
- Best IR Program CR Beer's Investor Relations Program
- Best ESG Program CR Beer
- Best Company Board CR Beer's Board of Directors

*Institutional Investor* is one of the most influential financial magazines in the world. Its annual Executive Team rankings aim to recognize outstanding listed companies in Asia and their management teams. The selection results are highly regarded by the capital market and serve as a global investment trend indicator. This year's selection involved 1,669 companies from 18 industries, with votes from 4,943 buy-side investors managing a total market capitalization of approximately US\$2 trillion in Asia, as well as 951 sell-side analysts.



In face of the complex and ever-changing macro environment, investors have increasingly stringent requirements for information disclosure. CR Beer has consistently adhered to the principles of transparency, timeliness, openness, and accuracy in its information disclosure practices. The Group continuously deepens the content and format of its information disclosure, engaging with shareholders and investors through diverse channels to maintain a high standard of corporate governance. The Group's excellent performance in this year's selection reflects the capital market and investors' high recognition of its operational management, business performance, corporate governance, ESG practices, and investor relations.

Looking ahead, CR Beer will continue to navigate the "New World" of the industry by promoting its business model of "dual empowerment model for beer and baijiu businesses" to create long-term value for shareholders and stakeholders.

Founded in New York in 1967, *Institutional Investor* is one of the most influential financial magazines in the world. Its annual research and selection activities are recognized for their objectivity and professionalism, making them an industry reference benchmark.



CR Beer has won eight major awards in the "2024 Asia (ex-Japan) Executive Team" rankings by Institutional Investor

華潤啤酒(控股)有限公司 China Resources Beer (Holdings) 香港灣仔港灣道 26 號華潤大廈 23 樓 2301&2310 室 Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 電話 T + 852 2360 9722 www.crbeer.com.hk

華潤集團成員公司 A Member of CR Group

**Company Limited** 





Mr. Hou Xiaohai, CR Beer's Executive Director and Chairman of the Board, has been named "Best CEO"

\*\*\*

## About China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited

Listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock code: 291 (HKD Counter) and 80291 (RMB Counter)) and one of the constituent stocks of the Hang Seng Index in Hong Kong, the Company focuses on the manufacturing, sales and distribution of alcoholic beverages.

For further information, please contact:

China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited Mr. Kevin Leung Investor Relations Director and Company Secretary Ms. Eva Yip Investor Relations Manager Email: ir@crb.cn Tel: +852 2360 9699 Burson Group Mr. Isaac Chan Senior Account Executive Ms. Paris Qian Account Executive Email: <u>crb-hk@hkstrategies.com</u> Tel: +852 2894 6373

The relevant details are published on the websites of the Company www.crbeer.com.hk.

華潤啤酒(控股)有限公司 China Resources Beer (Holdings) 香港灣仔港灣道 26 號華潤大廈 23 樓 2301&2310 室 Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 電話 T + 852 2360 9722 www.crbeer.com.hk

華潤集團成員公司 A Member of CR Group

**Company Limited**